
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13X305 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008448 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 10 2013 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4120
HWY :SR 503
TITLE :SR 503

NE 65TH ST TO PADDEN PARKWAY
MEDIAN CURB
13X305

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/28/2013
13:23

DOT_RGGB01

NHS-0503(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986611311
7211A NE 43RD AVE
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC.
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100170CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 18208A SE 1ST ST

VANCOUVER   WA  986829676 VANCOUVER   WA  986847506
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 146.67 % 66.67 % 47.55 %

37,000.00 22,000.00 25,000.00 10,000.00 22,132.70 7,132.7015,000.00

6.0000
2 REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB 

845.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 6.0000 20.00 % 25.0000 400.00 %

5,070.00 845.00 5,070.00 845.00 21,125.00 16,900.00
5.0000

4,225.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 26.67 % 100.00 % 0.00 %

1,900.00 400.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.001,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

60.0000
4 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY -40.00 % 30.0000 -70.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

360.00 -240.00 180.00 -420.00 600.00 0.00
100.0000
600.00

60.0000
5 INLET PROTECTION 

16.0000 EACH -40.00 % 60.0000 -40.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 %

960.00 -640.00 960.00 -640.00 1,200.00 -400.00
100.0000
1,600.00

TRAFFIC

28.0000
6 MODIFIED DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB

2585.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 55.0000 -1.79 % 43.5000 -22.32 %

72,380.00 -72,380.00 142,175.00 -2,585.00 112,447.50 -32,312.50
56.0000

144,760.00

0.3000
7 PAINT LINE 

5310.0000 L.F. -76.00 % 0.4000 -68.00 % 0.2800 -77.60 %

1,593.00 -5,044.50 2,124.00 -4,513.50 1,486.80 -5,150.70
1.2500

6,637.50

2.5000
8 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

760.0000 L.F. -23.08 % 2.5000 -23.08 % 2.2000 -32.31 %

1,900.00 -570.00 1,900.00 -570.00 1,672.00 -798.00
3.2500

2,470.00

22.0000
9 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

20.0000 S.F. 193.33 % 25.0000 233.33 % 19.0000 153.33 %

440.00 290.00 500.00 350.00 380.00 230.00
7.5000
150.00
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TRAFFIC

250.0000
10 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

2.0000 EACH 25.00 % 275.0000 37.50 % 235.0000 17.50 %

500.00 100.00 550.00 150.00 470.00 70.00
200.0000
400.00

5.0000
11 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

260.0000 HR  85.19 % 3.0000 11.11 % 5.0000 85.19 %

1,300.00 598.00 780.00 78.00 1,300.00 598.00
2.7000
702.00

15.0000
12 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

320.0000 HR  200.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 10.0000 100.00 %

4,800.00 3,200.00 960.00 -640.00 3,200.00 1,600.00
5.0000

1,600.00
13 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -7.96 % 89.77 % -5.11 %

4,850.00 -419.50 10,000.00 4,730.50 5,000.00 -269.505,269.50

50.0000
14 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

448.0000 HR  8.70 % 50.0000 8.70 % 20.0000 -56.52 %

22,400.00 1,792.00 22,400.00 1,792.00 8,960.00 -11,648.00
46.0000

20,608.00

50.0000
15 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

150.0000 HR  11.11 % 50.0000 11.11 % 56.5000 25.56 %

7,500.00 750.00 7,500.00 750.00 8,475.00 1,725.00
45.0000
6,750.00

16 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 
L.S. -76.19 % -92.86 % -37.50 %

4,000.00 -12,800.00 1,200.00 -15,600.00 10,500.00 -6,300.0016,800.00
17 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -83.33 % -33.33 % -66.67 %

500.00 -2,500.00 2,000.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 -2,000.003,000.00

25.0000
18 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

248.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 % 16.0000 -36.00 %

6,200.00 0.00 3,720.00 -2,480.00 3,968.00 -2,232.00
25.0000
6,200.00

4.0000
19 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

340.0000 L.F. 23.08 % 5.0000 53.85 % 3.9000 20.00 %

1,360.00 255.00 1,700.00 595.00 1,326.00 221.00
3.2500

1,105.00
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OTHER ITEMS

300.0000
20 COMMERCIAL CONCRETE 

45.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % 300.0000 50.00 % 450.0000 125.00 %

13,500.00 4,500.00 13,500.00 4,500.00 20,250.00 11,250.00
200.0000
9,000.00

21 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
22 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
23 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 50.00 % -75.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 500.00 250.00 -750.001,000.00
24 TRAFFIC ISLAND MODIFICATION

L.S. -50.00 % -99.89 % 81.82 %

5,500.00 -5,500.00 12.00 -10,988.00 20,000.00 9,000.0011,000.00

$195,017.00 -25.10% $246,735.00 -5.24% $247,247.00 -5.04%$260,381.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$247,247.00$195,017.00 $246,735.00BASE TOTAL -25.10% -5.24% -5.04%$260,381.00


